1994 CUMULATIVE ACQUISITION COMPANIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   JUNE 30, 1994
   (Unaudited)

The following pro forma condensed combined balance sheet combines balance
sheets of Leggett & Platt, Incorporated and Subsidiaries (Leggett) and
the 1994 Cumulative Acquisition Companies (Acquisition Companies) at June
30, 1994, under the assumptions set forth in the accompanying notes.  The
pro forma condensed combined balance sheet is not necessarily indicative of
the financial position of the combined companies as it may be in the future.

   Historical   Pro Forma Adjustments
   Acquisition   Note   Pro Forma
   Leggett   Companies   Amount   Reference   Combined

   ASSETS

Current Assets
 Cash and cash equivalents   $   8.8   $   0.3   $   -   $   9.1
 Receivables   248.6   16.1   -   264.7
 Inventories   223.1   14.5   -   237.6
 Other current assets   27.0   0.9   27.9
   __________   __________   _________   _________

Total Current Assets   507.5   31.8   -   539.3

Property, Plant and Equipment--
 at cost   618.4   50.1   (11.6)   (3)   656.9
 Less accumulated depreciation
 and amortization   277.9   28.6   (23.8)   (3)   282.7
   __________   __________   _________   _________

 Net Property, Plant and
 Equipment   340.5   21.5   12.2   374.2

Other Assets
 Goodwill, net   110.1   0.4   11.1   (3)   121.6
 Other intangibles, net   24.6   -   0.5   (3)   25.1
 Sundry   35.1   -   -   (2) (3)   35.1
   __________   _________   ________   _________

 TOTAL ASSETS   $  1,017.8   $   53.7   $   23.8   $ 1,095.3
   __________   _________   ________   _________
   ----------   ---------   --------   ----------

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities
 Accounts and notes payable   $   81.3   $   13.4   $   -   $   94.7
 Accrued expenses and

 other liabilities   117.2   4.5   -   121.7
   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------

 Total current liabilities   198.5   17.9   -   216.4

Long-Term Debt   196.4   5.8   45.8   (2) (3)   248.0
Deferred Income Taxes
and Other Liabilities   55.8   1.4   -   57.2
Shareholders' Equity
 Common stock   0.4   0.1   (0.1)   (2) (3)   0.4
 Additional contributed capital   128.6   2.3   (1.1)   (2) (3)   129.8
 Retained Earnings   443.0   28.4   (23.0)   (3)   448.4
 Cumulative translation adjustment   (4.9)   -   (4.9)
 Less treasury stock   -   (2.2)   2.2   (3)   -
   -----------   ----------   --------   ----------
 Total shareholders' equity   567.1   28.6   (22.0)   573.7
   -----------   ----------   ---------   ----------

TOTAL LIABILITIES
AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY   $  1,017.8   $   53.7   23.8   $ 1,095.3
   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------
   ----------   ---------   --------   ---------

   LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES
   AND
   1994 CUMULATIVE ACQUISITION COMPANIES
   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1994
   (Unaudited)

The following pro forma condensed combined statement of earnings combines
the operations of Leggett & Platt, Incorporated and Subsidiaries (Leggett)
and the 1994 Cumulative Acquisition Companies (Acquisition Companies) for
the six months ended June 30, 1994.  This statement has been prepared
under the assumptions set forth in the accompanying notes.  The pro forma
condensed combined statement of earnings is not necessarily indicative of
the results of operations of the combined companies as they may be in the
future or as they might have been had the acquisition been effective
January 1, 1994.

   Historical   Pro Forma Adjustments
   Acquisition   Note   Pro Forma
   Leggett   Companies   Amount   Reference   Combined
   -------   -----------   ------   ---------   ---------

Net sales   $   883.4   $  98.7   $   (0.9)   (4)   $   981.2

Costs, expenses and other
 Cost of goods sold   680.5   79.4   (0.5)   (4) (5)   759.4
 Selling, distribution,
 administrative and other, net   109.7   11.2   0.4   (5)   121.3
 Interest expense   3.8   4.3   (0.9)   (6)   7.2
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------

 Total costs, expenses
 and other   794.0   94.9   (1.0)   887.9
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------

 Earnings before income taxes   89.4   3.8   0.1   93.3
Income taxes   35.2   1.5   0.0   (7)   36.7
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------

Net Earnings   $   54.2   $   2.3   $   0.1   $   56.6
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------

Earnings Per Share   $   1.31   $   1.35

Average Shares Outstanding   41.4   42.0

   LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED AND SUBSIDIARIES
   AND
   1994 CUMULATIVE ACQUISITION COMPANIES

[…]

(Leggett) and the 1994 Cumulative Acquisition Companies (Acquisition

Companies) for the twelve months ended December 31, 1993.  This statement
has been prepared under the assumptions set forth in the accompanying
notes.  The pro forma condensed combined statement of earnings is not
necessarily indicative of the results of operations of the combined
companies as they may be in the future or as they might have been had the
acquisition been effective January 1, 1993.

   Historical   Pro Forma Adjustments
   Acquisition   Note   Pro Forma
   Leggett   Companies   Amount   Reference   Combined
   -------   ---------   ------   ---------   ---------

 Net sales   $  1,526.7   $ 181.4   $   (3.7)   (4)   $ 1,704.4

Costs, expenses and other
 Cost of goods sold   1,177.7   142.9   (2.9)   (4) (5)   1,317.7
 Selling, distribution, admin-
 istration and other, net   197.8   25.5   1.0   (5)   224.3
 Interest expense   10.2   9.0   (2.8)   (6)   16.4
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------

   Total costs, expenses and other   1,385.7   177.4   (4.7)   1,588.4
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------

 Earnings before income taxes   141.0   4.0   1.0   146.0
Income taxes   55.1   1.6   0.4   (7)   57.1
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------

 Net Earnings   $   85.9   $   2.4   $   0.6   $   88.9
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------
   ----------   -------   --------   ---------

Earnings Per Share   $   2.09   $   2.13

Average Shares Outstanding   41.1   41.7

   LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED
   AND
   1994 CUMULATIVE ACQUISITION COMPANIES